A bide by and full fill all the terms and provision soft he said conditions annexed here to, 
b. Complete the works within 60 Days as per the work programme enclosed with the tender 
in two or three shifts if considered necessary by the Employer / Consultants at no extra cost to 
the Employer. 
5. Earnest Money of Rs 18490.00/-(Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Ninety) to be 
deposited in online mode  which, I / We note, will not bear any interest and is liable for forfeiture. 

I. If our offer is with drawn with in the valid it period of acceptance by the Employer. 
Or 
II. If the contract agreement is not executed by us with in 7 days from the date of

[...]

CLAUSE 

1.0 Total Security Deposit 

Total Security Deposit comprise of: 

a) Earnest Money Deposit 
b) Initial Security Deposit 
c) Retention Money 
d) Additional  security Deposit 

1.0 (a)  Earnest Money Deposit: 
The tenderer shall furnish EMD of Rs 18490.00/-(Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred 
Ninety) to be deposited in online mode  as directed of e-Tender Service Provider. No 
tender shall be considered unless the EMD is so deposited in the required form.  No interest 
shall be paid on this EMD. The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderer shall be refunded soon